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Control 
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Description
Approval 

Date

1 42543 STP-136-5(113) Nuckolls Co Line -  L85F 3 (d)(13)
Widen/resurf existing 24'-
rdwy to 28', shld widening, 

br sized culvs, gdrl    
9/11/2023

2 42923 HSIP-80-8(165) York - Utica 1 (c)(22)
Build cable median barrier, 
post footings, end anchors, 

conc mow strip, drains  
9/11/2023

3 61678 NH-26-2(153) N. Jct N-61 West (MS) 1 (c)(22) Mill, resurf rdwy & s-shld   9/13/2023

4 01022D STR-NBIS(1053) 2024 Statewide NBIS 
NSTM Inspections MCE (c)(22) Bridge inspections 9/18/2023

5 80683 STP-12-3(106) Burton East 2 (c)(26)
Mill, resurface roadway, 

beveled edge, curb/flume, 
culvert, guardrail    

9/19/2023

6 13440 LCLC-5250(4) Adams St, 36th - 49th St, 
Lincoln 2 (c)(23)

Mill, resurf, pvmt repair, 
repair pedestrian ramps, 

repair inlet tops, C&G      
9/21/2023

7 71176 STP-18-2(111) Stockville East & Curtis 
South Bridges 2 (c)(28) 2 Br replacements and 

associated approach work 9/21/2023

8 80731 STP-97-4(110) Merritt Reservoir North 3 (c)(23) Mill, resurface, trench widen 9/21/2023

9 12080 STP-15-2(117) US-34 North & South, 
Seward 3 (d)(13) Urban reconstruction    9/22/2023

10 22731A NH-34-7(136) Bay Road Bridge 1 (c)(22) Bridge repairs/overlay, 
replace expansion joints   

9/25/2023

11 80804 STP-7-4(112) Hwy 7 In Ainsworth 3 (c)(23)
Mill, widen/resurf to 28', 
curb/flumes, conc pvmt, 

curb ramps 
10/2/2023

12 42826 NH-281-2(129) St Libory North & South 1 (c)(22) Resurf 10/6/2023
13 81088 STP-91-3(115) Taylor West 2 (c)(22) Grading Culvert            10/12/2023
14 61674 STP-40-3(109) Arnold South 1 (c)(26) Mill, resurf, Bridge repair    10/13/2023
15 81090 STP-11-3(125) Cedar Creek 2 (c)(22) Culverts 10/16/2023

16 32350 HSIP-81-3(147) US-81/N Main St Near 
Madison 2 (c)(23) Construct offset turn lane   10/17/2023

17 22822 NH-80-9(118) 60th St - 24th St, Omaha 1 (c)(22) Mill, resurf, br maintenance  10/24/2023

18 51645 STP-71-4(126) South Dakota Line South 1 (c)(22)
Mill and resurface roadway, 

correct subgrade issues 
throughout, trench widen   

10/26/2023

19 81108 NH-20-4(129) Stafford East 2 (c)(23) Bridge piling preservation   11/2/2023

20 71287 RRX-NFG-42(27) BNSF Crossing Northeast 
of Oxford 1 (c)(8) PE & Install flashing lights, 

gates and CWC            11/3/2023

21 42873 STP-10-2(123) N-40 North 1 (c)(22) Resurf, Br 11/9/2023

22 51185 STP-71-4(118) Crawford North 2 (c)(22)
Asph conc resurf 24'-rdwy 
with 7.5'-shld, 1.5'-surf, br 

repair
11/9/2023

23 61632 STP-NH-26-2(155) In Ogallala & South 2 (c)(22)
Conc repair, asph resurf, 
ramps, joint seal, pvmt 

marking, br repair          
11/9/2023

24 22625 STP-1-7(111) Murray West 1 (c)(22) Apply armor coat (resurf)   11/13/2023

25 81037 NH-83-4(121) W 4th St, Valentine 3 (c)(23)
Replace conc rdwy & shld, 
curb inlets,c urf/flumes, br 

repair, lighting         
11/20/2023

26 13104 STP-67-1(122) N-105 North 3 (d)(13) Mill, resurf 24' rdwy w/6' 
earth shld, br repair, Culvert 11/22/2023

27 42851 NH-81-1(123) Belvidere North Bridges 2 (c)(28)
Grading, replace bridges, 

pvmt reconst  ruction, gdrl 
and replace CCTV tower    

11/22/2023

28 32136 STP-9-4(116) Pender - Emerson 2 (c)(26) Asph resurf 24' rdwy w/8' 
shld, 2' surf., br             12/5/2023

29 61667 STP-183-3(121) Ansley North 1 (c)(22) Resurf, replace curb & 
flume 12/6/2023

30 81054 STP-11-4(121) Garfield/Holt County Line 
North 2 (c)(22) Resurf, Bridge work        12/8/2023

31 61371A NH-80-3(155) Ogallala WB Rest Area 
Buildings 3 (d)(13) Replace rest area building   12/12/2023

32 61586 NH-80-3(156) Ogallala - Roscoe 3 (d)(13)
4-Lane divided gr, conc 

pvmt, ramps, safety rest 
area parking               

12/12/2023

33 61586A NH-80-3(157) Ogallala - Roscoe 
Crossovers 3 (d)(13) Slip ramps and crossover 

repair work 12/12/2023

34 32278 STP-S54D(104) Santee South Bridge 2 (c)(23) Br Redeck 12/13/2023
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35 61666 STP-25-2(110) Sutherland South 2 (c)(22) Mill, resurf existing rdwy. 
Bridge work               12/13/2023

36 51018 STP-71-4(116) Watson Ranch South 2 (c)(22) Asph resurf 24' rdwy w/6' 
earth shld 12/18/2023

37 32379 STP-121-4(116) Wausa North 1 (c)(22) Resurf 12/20/2023

38 51276A NH-80-2(92) Sidney WB Rest Area 
Building 2 (c)(26) Replace rest area building   12/21/2023

39 51585 NH-80-2(109) Sidney - Sunol 2 (c)(26) Mill, resurf 4-lane divided 
interstate, Bridge           12/21/2023

40 51625 NH-80-2(117) Sidney WB Rest Area 
Parking Lot & Ramps 2 (c)(26) Expand truck parking and 

modify ramps             12/21/2023

41 13410 NH-136-6(127) Fairbury East 2 (c)(22) Mill, resurf, Culv            12/22/2023

42 51614 NH-2-1(127) Box Butte/Sheridan Co. 
Line East 2 (c)(22) Mill, Resurf and turf shld 

construction               1/2/2024

43 13391 HSIP-5280(2) Saltillo Rd, 27th - 68th St, 
Lincoln 3 (d)(13) intersection improvements, 

widen shld, resurf          1/3/2024

44 42831 STP-74-4(111) Kearney/Adams Co Line 
East 2 (c)(26) Resurf, Bridge Repair       1/5/2024

45 22887 NH-80-9(207) I-80/I-680 Interchange - Q 
St (WB),Omaha 1 (c)(22) Asphalt crack seal and 

pavement markings        1/11/2024

46 32313 BRO-7054(22) Center West 3 (c)(23) Bridge 1/12/2024

47 42854 NH-80-6(116) Minden - Gibbon 2 (c)(22) Resurf, mill and fill 4"; 
Bridge work               1/12/2024

48 22811 NH-6-7(188) Skyline Dr - 168th St, 
Omaha 2 (c)(22)

Correct intcherchange 
erosion control, s shld, 

curb/flume, bridge repairs   
1/18/2024

49 31922 NH-77-3(126) Lyons - Walthill 2 (c)(26) Asph resurf 24' rdwy w/10' 
shld, 8' surf; Bridge work    1/22/2024

50 42897 STP-NH-92-5(110) District 4 - Districtwide 
Bridges 2 (c)(22)

Br ovly, seal, replace 
expansion joints and install 

gr beam on piles           
1/22/2024

51 61643 NH-80-3(162) Big Springs - Brule 1 (c)(22) Joint and surface seal      1/25/2024

52 01063 HSIP-STWD(203) Statewide Stop Sign 
Program MCE (c)(22) Statewide signs 1/26/2024

53 22861a NH-6-7(194) Harrison St - Dodge St, 
Omaha 1 (c)(22)

Concrete joint/crack 
sealing, asphalt shoulder 

repair/replace,median 
repair/repl

2/1/2024

54 32288 STP-NH-15-4(122) N-12 North & South 2 (c)(22)
Mill, resurf existing rdwy 
w/asph, restore turf shld, 
replace fly-by lane, gdrl 

2/1/2024

55 22859 NH-75-2(188) US-34 to I-80, Omaha 1 (c)(22)
Maintenance concrete 

patching,crack seal, 
diamond grinding on US-5   

2/5/2024

56 61712 NH-80-3(167) North Platte West I-80 1 (c)(22)
Pavement maintenance 

with crack seal material as 
appropriate

2/5/2024

57 22843 NH-HSIP-275-7(207) N-64 - L28B 1 (c)(22)
Maintenance patching and 

joint/crack seal, high 
friction surface course      

2/6/2024

58 51620 NH-71-2(114) Kimball Area Bridges 1 (c)(22) Bridge deck repair, deck 
surface treatment          2/7/2024

59 61685 NH-STP-2-3(125) In Broken Bow 2 (c)(26) Mill, patch, resurf, 
intersection improvement   2/7/2024

60 51617 NH-80-2(115) Lodgepole Area Bridges 1 (c)(22)
Bridge deck repair and 

resurf, replace expansion 
joints, slope protection      

2/12/2024

61 51618 NH-71-3(128) Scottsbluff Area Bridges 1 (c)(22)
Br repair, expansion joint 

replacement, deck surface 
treatment

2/15/2024

62 42829 STP-41-5(108) Clay Center East 2 (c)(22) Resurf 2/22/2024

63 80944 STP-12-2(106) Minnechaduza Creek 
Bridge 2 (c)(23) Bridge replacement on 

alignment, curb/flumes               2/22/2024

64 13201 STP-S80B(114) Bee Spur Bridge 2 (c)(23) Bridge and associated 
approach wor , Culvert      2/29/2024
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Report 
Number

Control 
Number Property Name Property Type Determination Approval 

Date
1 13440 48th and Adams Street Park Park Exception f 9/13/2023
2 13440 John Dietrich Trail Trail Exception d 9/15/2023
3 22811 Elkhorn Trail Trail Exception d 9/19/2023

4 13104 Farm Complex at 1538 S. 48th Rd., 
Talmage Historic Property de minimis 10/11/2023

5 13104 Farm Complex at 1651 S. 48th Rd., 
Talmage Historic Property de minimis 10/11/2023

6 61632 Recreational Trail Trail Exception d 10/20/2023
7 80944 Fort Niobrara National Wildlife Refuge WMA/Refuge Exception d 12/28/2023
8 22807 Lewis and Clark Landing Park Park Exception d 1/19/2024
9 22807 Iowa Riverfront Trail Trail Exception d 1/22/2024

10 32292 Hanna Larson Site (25PT1) Historic Property Exception b 1/25/2024
11 32292 Loup River Public Power Historic District Historic Property de minimis 1/25/2024
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Report Number Control Number Project Number Project Name CE Approval 
Date

LEP 
Populations 

Present

EJ Populations 
Present

Adverse Effect on 
EJ Populations per 

NDOT EJ Policy

Potential for 
Disproportionately 

High & Adverse 
Effects

Civil Rights 
Determination 

Date

1 42543 STP-136-5(113) Nuckolls Co Line -  L85F 9/11/2023 No Yes No N/A 3/29/2023
2 42923 HSIP-80-8(165) York - Utica 9/11/2023 No Yes No N/A 9/3/2023
3 61678 NH-26-2(153) N. Jct N-61 West 9/13/2023 No No N/A N/A 6/23/2021
4 80683 STP-12-3(106) Burton East 9/19/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/14/2021
5 13440 LCLC-5250(4) Adams St, 36th - 49th St, Lincoln 9/21/2023 No Yes No N/A 3/29/2023
6 71176 STP-18-2(111) Stockville East & Curtis South Bridges 9/21/2023 No Yes No N/A 5/11/2022
7 80731 STP-97-4(110) Merritt Reservoir North 9/21/2023 No No N/A N/A 10/17/2019
8 12080 STP-15-2(117) US-34 North & South, Seward 9/22/2023 No No N/A N/A 4/16/2019
9 22731A NH-34-7(136) Bay Road Bridge 9/25/2023 No No N/A N/A 11/6/2022

10 80804 STP-7-4(112) Hwy 7 In Ainsworth 10/2/2023 No No N/A N/A 2/10/2022
11 42826 NH-281-2(129) St Libory North & South 10/6/2023 No No N/A N/A 3/8/2021
12 81088 STP-91-3(115) Taylor West 10/12/2023 No No N/A N/A 3/2/2022
13 61674 STP-40-3(109) Arnold South 10/13/2023 No No N/A N/A 6/23/2021
14 81090 STP-11-3(125) Cedar Creek 10/16/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/19/2022
15 32350 HSIP-81-3(147) US-81/N Main St Near Madison 10/17/2023 Yes Yes No N/A 9/21/2023
16 22822 NH-80-9(118) 60th St - 24th St, Omaha 10/24/2023 Yes Yes No N/A 2/15/2023
17 51645 STP-71-4(126) South Dakota Line South 10/26/2023 No No N/A N/A 10/11/2022
18 81108 NH-20-4(129) Stafford East 11/2/2023 No No N/A N/A 4/18/2022
19 71287 RRX-NFG-42(27) BNSF Crossing Northeast of Oxford 11/3/2023 No No N/A N/A 6/19/2023
20 42873 STP-10-2(123) N-40 North 11/9/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/4/2022
21 51185 STP-71-4(118) Crawford North 11/9/2023 No No N/A N/A 8/10/2023
22 61632 STP-NH-26-2(155) In Ogallala & South 11/9/2023 No Yes No N/A 5/15/2023
23 22625 STP-1-7(111) Murray West 11/13/2023 No No N/A N/A 4/25/2023
24 81037 NH-83-4(121) W 4th St, Valentine 11/20/2023 No No N/A N/A 3/5/2023
25 13104 STP-67-1(122) N-105 North 11/22/2023 No Yes No N/A 10/24/2022
26 42851 NH-81-1(123) Belvidere North Bridges 11/22/2023 No No N/A N/A 9/3/2020
27 32136 STP-9-4(116) Pender - Emerson 12/5/2023 No Yes No N/A 12/5/2022
28 61667 STP-183-3(121) Ansley North 12/6/2023 No No N/A N/A 6/18/2022
29 81054 STP-11-4(121) Garfield/Holt County Line North 12/8/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/14/2021
30 61371A NH-80-3(155) Ogallala WB Rest Area Buildings 12/12/2023 No No N/A N/A 2/1/2021
31 61586 NH-80-3(156) Ogallala - Roscoe 12/12/2023 No No N/A N/A 2/1/2021
32 61586A NH-80-3(157) Ogallala - Roscoe Crossovers 12/12/2023 No No N/A N/A 2/1/2021
33 32278 STP-S54D(104) Santee South Bridge 12/13/2023 No Yes No N/A 12/1/2023
34 61666 STP-25-2(110) Sutherland South 12/13/2023 No No N/A N/A 10/12/2021
35 51018 STP-71-4(116) Watson Ranch South 12/18/2023 No No N/A N/A 9/29/2021
36 32379 STP-121-4(116) Wausa North 12/20/2023 No No N/A N/A 4/10/2023
37 51276A NH-80-2(92) Sidney WB Rest Area Building 12/21/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/19/2022
38 51585 NH-80-2(109) Sidney - Sunol 12/21/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/19/2022

39
51625 NH-80-2(117) Sidney WB Rest Area Parking Lot & 

Ramps (MS)
12/21/2023 No No N/A N/A 5/19/2022

40 13410 NH-136-6(127) Fairbury East 12/22/2023 No No N/A N/A 8/7/2022
41 51614 NH-2-1(127) Box Butte/Sheridan Co. Line East 1/2/2024 No Yes No N/A 11/21/2023
42 13391 HSIP-5280(2) Saltillo Rd, 27th - 68th St, Lincoln 1/3/2024 No No N/A N/A 12/2/2022
43 42831 STP-74-4(111) Kearney/Adams Co Line East 1/5/2024 No No N/A N/A 6/28/2021

44
22887 NH-80-9(207) I-80/I-680 Interchange - Q St (WB),Omaha 1/11/2024 No No N/A N/A 4/14/2023

45 32313 BRO-7054(22) Center West 1/12/2024 No Yes No N/A 11/4/2022
46 42854 NH-80-6(116) Minden - Gibbon 1/12/2024 No No N/A N/A 4/22/2022
47 22811 NH-6-7(188) Skyline Dr - 168th St, Omaha 1/18/2024 No No N/A N/A 6/23/2021
48 31922 NH-77-3(126) Lyons - Walthill 1/22/2024 No Yes No N/A 2/6/2023
49 42897 STP-NH-92-5(110) District 4 - Districtwide Bridges 1/22/2024 No No N/A N/A 6/24/2021
50 61643 NH-80-3(162) Big Springs - Brule 1/25/2024 No No N/A N/A 6/3/2023
51 22861a NH-6-7(194) Harrison St - Dodge St, Omaha 2/1/2024 No No N/A N/A 8/13/2023
52 32288 STP-NH-15-4(122) N-12 North & South 2/1/2024 No No N/A N/A 1/20/2023
53 22859 NH-75-2(188) US-34 to I-80, Omaha 2/5/2024 Yes Yes No N/A 5/31/2023
54 61712 NH-80-3(167) North Platte West I-80 2/5/2024 No No N/A N/A 6/3/2023

55
22843 NH-HSIP-275-7(207) N-64 - L28B 2/6/2024 No No N/A N/A 6/9/2022

56 51620 NH-71-2(114) Kimball Area Bridges 2/7/2024 No No N/A N/A 9/21/2022
57 61685 NH-STP-2-3(125) In Broken Bow 2/7/2024 No Yes No N/A 8/17/2023
58 51617 NH-80-2(115) Lodgepole Area Bridges 2/12/2024 No No N/A N/A 7/6/2021
59 51618 NH-71-3(128) Scottsbluff Area Bridges 2/15/2024 No Yes No N/A 1/3/2023
60 42829 STP-41-5(108) Clay Center East 2/22/2024 No Yes No N/A 5/6/2023
61 80944 STP-12-2(106) Minnechaduza Creek Bridge 2/22/2024 No No N/A N/A 10/16/2017
62 13201 STP-S80B(114) Bee Spur Bridge 2/29/2024 No No N/A N/A 2/15/2023
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